L65922DL2005PLC136029) ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of 
which has been taken bytheAuthorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
"as is where is11

1 "as is what is" and "whatever there is 11 basis on 16.09.2025 from 
05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 29,07,465/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh 
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five only) pending towards Loan Account 
No. HHLVSH00434461, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued 
late charges) and interest till 18.08.2025 with applicable future interest in terms of the 
Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 19.08.2025 along with 
legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from MEETA SUNIL 
ALAN DE and SUNIL GAN PAT ALAN DE. 
The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property will be Rs. 12,05,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Five Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be 
Rs. 1,20,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred only) i.e. 
equivalentto 10% ofthe Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
APARTMENT NO. 808, HAVING CARPET AREAADMEASURING 22.14 SQUARE 
METERS (WHICH ALONG WITH THE BALCONY AREA IS MEASURED AS 4.31 
SQUARE METERS OF COVERED USABLE AREA), ON 8TH FLOOR IN THE

[...]

L65922DL2005PLC136029J ("Secured Creditor''), the physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
"as is where is11

1 "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 16.09.2025 from 
05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 28,72,313/-(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh 
Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen only) i.e. Rs. 2,52,3341-(Rupees 
Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four only) pending towards 
Loan Account No. HHEKAL00513376; and Rs. 26, 19,979/- (Rupees Twenty Six 
Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine only) pending towards 
Loan Account No. HHLKAL00513327, by way of outstanding principal, arrears 
(including accrued late charges) and interest till 20.08.2025 with applicable future 
interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f.

[...]

21.08.2025 along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor 
from SATISH GIRIDHAR KOHALE and RATNASATISH KOHALE. 
The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property will be Rs. 14,63,000/- (Rupees 
Fourteen L.akh Sixty Three Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit 
("EMD") will be Rs. 1,46,300/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Three 
Hundred only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
FLAT NO. 9, HAVING CARPETAREA31.05 SQUARE METERS ON 3RD FLOOR, 
WING • E, BUILDING NO. 01, IN THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE MIST SITUATED 
IN VILLAGE DAHIVALI, AKURLE ROAD, TALUKA KARJAT, RAIGAD - 410101,